
2019-20 Sydney State League - 3rd Grade
Overall Statistics for Centrl Coast Marlins (as of Feb 25, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 2-11   Home: 1-4   Away: 1-7   Conference: 2-11

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
Robinson,Parker  . 4 0 0 3-2 5 0 2 0 1 0 1 4  . 8 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 1 2  . 7 1 4

Jacobs,Luke  . 4 0 0 3-1 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 4 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 2-2 2 1 0 1.000

Okeefe,David  . 4 0 0 2-2 5 1 2 0 0 0 3 2  . 4 0 0 0 1 2 0  . 4 2 9 1 0 0-0 7 0 2  . 7 7 8

Dodd,Tyler  . 3 8 5 5-4 13 3 5 1 0 0 1 6  . 4 6 2 0 0 3 0  . 3 5 7 1 0 4-4 13 6 3  . 8 6 4

Wallis,Mitch  . 3 3 3 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 2 1 1  . 7 5 0

Roberts,Clayton  . 2 9 2 9-8 24 3 7 2 0 0 3 9  . 3 7 5 1 0 2 2  . 3 2 0 0 0 0-0 19 8 1  . 9 6 4

Russell,Alex  . 2 7 3 6-6 11 1 3 0 2 0 3 7  . 6 3 6 5 0 6 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-2 8 1 0 1.000

Willings,Dan  . 2 5 0 4-4 12 2 3 0 1 0 1 5  . 4 1 7 1 0 3 0  . 3 0 8 0 0 1-1 26 3 2  . 9 3 5

Harding,Kynan  . 2 5 0 4-3 8 2 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 2 5 0 1 1 2 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 3-3 1 2 4  . 4 2 9

Karn,Flynn  . 2 5 0 2-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000

Holt,Shane  . 2 1 4 12-12 28 6 6 0 0 0 2 6  . 2 1 4 8 0 12 0  . 3 8 9 0 0 7-7 16 0 2  . 8 8 9

Gardia,Errol  . 1 8 5 11-11 27 7 5 0 0 0 2 5  . 1 8 5 5 1 9 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 25 0 2  . 9 2 6

Ansell,Elijah  . 1 6 7 5-5 12 0 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 2 5 0 1 0 6 0  . 2 3 1 0 0 0-1 15 2 3  . 8 5 0

Walsh,Matt  . 1 6 7 4-4 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 6 7 1 0 2 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 8 0 1  . 8 8 9

Corbett,Lain  . 1 6 7 3-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 6 7 0 1 2 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Collins-Brown,Nixon  . 1 4 8 10-10 27 5 4 0 0 0 4 4  . 1 4 8 4 1 9 0  . 2 8 1 0 0 0-0 13 17 7  . 8 1 1

Andrew,Jordan  . 1 4 3 3-2 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 4 3 0 0 5 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0-0 2 2 2  . 6 6 7

Brown,Lee  . 1 2 5 8-6 16 2 2 2 0 0 1 4  . 2 5 0 2 0 12 0  . 2 2 2 0 0 1-1 5 1 4  . 6 0 0

Smith,Shaun  . 1 0 0 5-4 10 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 0 0 0 0 4 1  . 1 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 4 0 1.000

Esmaili,Jayden  . 0 0 0 13-13 21 3 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 14 1 19 0  . 4 1 7 0 0 4-4 21 2 0 1.000

Campbell,Stacey  . 0 0 0 8-8 20 2 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 10 0  . 0 9 1 0 0 0-0 9 7 2  . 8 8 9

Deakes,Scott  . 0 0 0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 3 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 5 0 1  . 8 3 3

Johnston,Kieren  . 0 0 0 3-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 2 6 2  . 8 0 0

McGrow,Lachlan  . 0 0 0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 1 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000

Blake,Hannah  . 0 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Preller,Sam  . 0 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Hudson,Ryan  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

--------------------
McIntoshWalsh,Kai  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 1 8 0 13 284 41 51 6 4 0 31 65  . 2 2 9 50 9 117 3  . 3 1 9 2 0 22-26 214 65 41  . 8 7 2

Opponents  . 3 3 4 13 323 118 108 23 5 0 92 141  . 4 3 7 66 27 54 2  . 4 7 1 11 1 34-39 230 66 22  . 9 3 1

LOB - Team (74), Opp (96). DPs turned - Team (5), Opp (5). Picked off - Esmaili,J 2.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
Robinson,Parker  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 0 0 0 3 8 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Holt,Shane  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 5 0 5 0 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 3 1 0 0 0
Jacobs,Luke  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Andrew,Jordan  4 . 5 0 0-1 3 0 0 0/0 0 4.0 4 3 2 6 2 2 0 0  . 2 8 6 3 0 0 1 0
Russell,Alex  4 . 5 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 3 3 1 1 2 3 0 0  . 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0
Karn,Flynn  5 . 4 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0
Johnston,Kieren  6 . 6 6 1-3 7 7 0 0/0 0 24.1 27 31 18 23 21 4 0 0  . 2 7 3 3 5 0 2 1
Smith,Shaun  9 . 3 0 1-3 5 2 1 0/0 0 20.1 38 29 21 4 9 7 4 0  . 3 8 8 5 5 0 2 0
Campbell,Stacey 14.85 0-2 4 2 0 0/0 0 6.2 20 25 11 3 5 4 1 0  . 4 2 6 3 9 0 1 0
Harding,Kynan 17.05 0-2 2 2 0 0/0 0 6.1 7 12 12 13 6 0 0 0  . 2 8 0 5 1 0 3 0
Collins-Brown,Nixon 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 4 3 3 0 0 1 0 0  . 5 7 1 0 1 0 0 0
Dodd,Tyler 45.00 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 3 6 5 7 1 2 0 0  . 6 0 0 4 3 0 0 0
Totals  9 . 3 4 2-11 13 13 1 0/0 0 71.1 108 118 74 66 54 23 5 0  . 3 3 4 27 27 0 11 1

Opponents  2 . 9 3 11-2 13 13 1 3/3 0 76.2 51 41 25 50 117 6 4 0  . 1 8 0 18 9 2 2 0

PB - Team (4), Russell,A 1, Holt,S 1, Ansell,E 1, McGrow,L 1, Opp (2). Pickoffs - Team (3), Johnston,K 2, Smith,S 1, Opp (2).
SBA/ATT - Johnston,K (17-20), Willings,D (15-18), Ansell,E (11-12), Russell,A (7-8), Smith,S (6-7), Harding,K (7-7),
Campbell,S (2-2), McGrow,L (1-1), Andrew,J (1-1), Karn,F (1-1).



2019-20 Sydney State League - 3rd Grade
Overall Statistics for Centrl Coast Marlins (as of Feb 25, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
Esmaili,Jayden 23 21 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
Russell,Alex 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 7 1  . 8 7 5 1 0
Smith,Shaun 8 4 4 0 1.000 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0
McGrow,Lachlan 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
Jacobs,Luke 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
Karn,Flynn 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Roberts,Clayton 28 19 8 1  . 9 6 4 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
Willings,Dan 31 26 3 2  . 9 3 5 0 15 3  . 8 3 3 0 0
Gardia,Errol 27 25 0 2  . 9 2 6 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
Holt,Shane 18 16 0 2  . 8 8 9 0 0 0   - - - 1 0
Campbell,Stacey 18 9 7 2  . 8 8 9 3 2 0 1.000 0 0
Walsh,Matt 9 8 0 1  . 8 8 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Dodd,Tyler 22 13 6 3  . 8 6 4 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
Ansell,Elijah 20 15 2 3  . 8 5 0 0 11 1  . 9 1 7 1 0
Deakes,Scott 6 5 0 1  . 8 3 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
Collins-Brown,Nixon 37 13 17 7  . 8 1 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Johnston,Kieren 10 2 6 2  . 8 0 0 0 17 3  . 8 5 0 0 0
Okeefe,David 9 7 0 2  . 7 7 8 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
Wallis,Mitch 4 2 1 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Robinson,Parker 7 4 1 2  . 7 1 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Andrew,Jordan 6 2 2 2  . 6 6 7 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
Brown,Lee 10 5 1 4  . 6 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Harding,Kynan 7 1 2 4  . 4 2 9 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
Preller,Sam 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Blake,Hannah 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Corbett,Lain 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Hudson,Ryan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
McIntoshWalsh,Kai 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Totals 320 214 65 41  . 8 7 2 5 34 5  . 8 7 2 4 0

Opponents 318 230 66 22  . 9 3 1 5 22 4  . 8 4 6 2 0


